
Political Subdivisions
From: 08/20/2011  To: 12/31/2011

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)Case No AmountDate Paid

Amherst City

11-ES-00288 COTTON MARJORIE J. 08/24/2011 $16,017.60
11-ES-00460 NIELSEN ROSALIE A. 12/01/2011 $44,049.46
11-ES-00701 HOWALD BRIAN W 09/16/2011 $9,716.00
11-ES-00744 McCORD FLORENCE 10/13/2011 $9,202.65

Amherst City $0.00Advances $78,985.71

Avon City

06-ES-01217 Taddeo Josephine M 11/17/2011 $1,004.21
08-ES-01080 HICKERSON ROBERT GENE 09/22/2011 $1,163.38
10-ES-00412 Berry Gertrude M 08/30/2011 )($51,865.84
10-ES-01146 MASKI LOIS 11/16/2011 $570.55
11-ES-00213 DRISCOLL THOMAS M 10/18/2011 $15,262.40
11-ES-00253 PAJAK MATTHEW 09/02/2011 $170,397.11
11-ES-00631 EGET ROSE ANN 09/16/2011 $1,200.00
11-ES-01034 PRICE MARGARET M 10/31/2011 $1,894.97

Avon City $0.00Advances $139,626.78

Avon Lake City

10-ES-01139 Smith Marian C 08/30/2011 )($126.65
11-ES-00364 CRAMER JEANNE Y 10/19/2011 $21,035.90
11-ES-00547 WOESSNER NANCY F 11/08/2011 $4,464.77
11-ES-00839 ACKERMAN ROBERT C 11/23/2011 $2,089.84
11-ES-01084 SELVAGE HEIDEGARDE R. 10/13/2011 $29,620.00
11-ES-01254 LEE RUTH A. 12/01/2011 $6,537.60
11-ES-10073 FRANKEL HERMAN 08/22/2011 $27,225.60
11-ES-10073 FRANKEL HERMAN 12/27/2011 )($6,728.28

Avon Lake City $0.00Advances $84,118.78

Carlisle Township

11-ES-00704 TECCO BETTY J 10/06/2011 $478.40
11-ES-01209 GRENELL JEAN A. 12/22/2011 $30,926.40

Carlisle Township $0.00Advances $31,404.80

Columbia Township

10-ES-00292 D'Amico Frank J 11/18/2011 $59,033.76
11-ES-01156 JOHNSON ZELMA 11/02/2011 $10,784.68

Columbia Township $0.00Advances $69,818.44

Eaton Township

11-ES-00335 TERNES MARY T. 10/11/2011 $12,333.66

Eaton Township $0.00Advances $12,333.66

Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035February 06, 2012 1  of  5



Political Subdivisions
From: 08/20/2011  To: 12/31/2011

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)Case No AmountDate Paid

Elyria City

05-ES-00584 KRUCINSKI JOHN F 12/15/2011 $1,289.14
10-ES-00785 KERCHMAR JULIA M 10/25/2011 )($10,542.13
11-ES-00119 TRZASKOWSKI ELORA 09/28/2011 $585.80
11-ES-00202 JANTZ JANET S 09/02/2011 $616.29
11-ES-00237 LUCIA JEANETTE A 11/18/2011 $6,560.80
11-ES-00284 POE KATHRYN R. 10/12/2011 $20,000.00
11-ES-00426 BEHNE HAROLD H. 10/07/2011 $18,131.98
11-ES-00436 YOUNG MOLLY H. 11/04/2011 $132,000.00
11-ES-00451 BRACIK BETTY M 09/15/2011 $7,529.20
11-ES-00474 KOVACH MARY A 12/09/2011 $56,380.16
11-ES-00608 STOFFAN VIOLET A. 11/04/2011 $14,131.49
11-ES-00693 ANDERSON GERTRUDE A 11/07/2011 $19,228.00
11-ES-00827 EWING SUSAN M. 11/22/2011 $20,273.60
11-ES-01059 PARKER VIRGINIA R 10/07/2011 $32,304.80
11-ES-01310 LOWELL, EARL J. JR. 12/16/2011 $18,767.56
11-ES01323 STEINER HAROLD B. 12/21/2011 $3,138.77
11-ES-20702 EDWARDS ALICE E. 12/20/2011 )($5,295.95

Elyria City $0.00Advances $335,099.51

Elyria Township

11-ES-00005 KURUCZ PAUL 09/19/2011 $4,000.00

Elyria Township $0.00Advances $4,000.00

Grafton Township

11-ES-00082 BURIC  PETER L 09/28/2011 $138.94
11-ES-01336 SCHRIVER HENRY H 12/27/2011 $3,919.27

Grafton Township $0.00Advances $4,058.21

Grafton Village

11-ES-00051 GAETZ ALBERTA A 09/28/2011 $2,115.20

Grafton Village $0.00Advances $2,115.20

Lagrange Township

11ES-00332 WOODMAN BETTY M 11/07/2011 $10,631.29

Lagrange Township $0.00Advances $10,631.29
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Lorain City

09-ES-00639 EICHER MARGARET L 10/13/2011 $72.94
09-ES-10059 ELAINE MARIE BARON 12/16/2011 )($1,225.26
10-ES-00069 TURLIP EDWARD M. 10/14/2011 )($3,449.37
10-ES-00492 Rockwell Eleanor E 09/09/2011 )($973.13
10-ES-00492 Rockwell Eleanor E 09/09/2011 )($250.74
10-ES-00541 MURELLO GISELE 10/26/2011 )($2,962.86
10-ES-00712 HAYWARD ANN G 11/07/2011 )($191.28
10-ES-00769 DOZA ETHEL K 10/14/2011 )($1,059.17

10-ES-966 DZIAK PAUL S 12/09/2011 $2,066.70
11-ES-00038 PARK JOAN A 09/20/2011 $56,000.00
11-ES-00232 BROWN SAM 09/07/2011 $22,443.26
11-ES-00289 NOCJAR THERESA D 11/22/2011 $16,669.70
11-ES-00310 SCROFANO DOMINIC S. 12/12/2011 $934.22
11-ES-00377 VIRANT JOHN D 08/23/2011 $3,575.69
11-ES-00564 Blake, Richard W. 10/24/2011 $597.60
11-ES-01307 BEEMAN HEDWIG 12/15/2011 $15,260.00
11-ES-01322 THOMAS IRENE M. 12/21/2011 $5,646.35
11-ES-01334 GLASER ELIZABETH 12/27/2011 $30,641.21

Lorain City $0.00Advances $143,795.86

North Ridgeville City

11-ES-00384 EDGERLY BARBARA A. 12/06/2011 $11,598.09

North Ridgeville City $0.00Advances $11,598.09

Oberlin City

10-ES-01175 RENFROW, WILLIAM B. 10/19/2011 )($6,897.49
11-ES-00211 CHAMPNEY KATHLYN B 11/28/2011 $36,494.67
11-ES-00606 STONE INA E 12/27/2011 $41,091.23
11-ES-00874 GREMORE LOIS M. 12/05/2011 $9,600.00
11-ES-01161 BREUNING DOROTHY E. 11/03/2011 $12,981.69
11-ES-01319 LeBeau Marjorie M 12/20/2011 $2,384.87

Oberlin City $0.00Advances $95,654.97

Penfield Township

11-ES-00427 YENSHO ELIZABETH E. 11/09/2011 $42,084.78

Penfield Township $0.00Advances $42,084.78

Sheffield Lake City

11-ES-00290 KRAKOMPERGER STEVE 11/02/2011 $13,390.13

Sheffield Lake City $0.00Advances $13,390.13
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State Of Ohio

05-ES-00584 KRUCINSKI JOHN F 12/15/2011 $322.28
06-ES-01217 Taddeo Josephine M 11/17/2011 $251.05
08-ES-01080 HICKERSON ROBERT GENE 09/22/2011 $290.85
09-ES-00639 EICHER MARGARET L 10/13/2011 $18.24
09-ES-10059 ELAINE MARIE BARON 12/16/2011 )($306.31
10-ES-00069 TURLIP EDWARD M. 10/14/2011 )($862.34
10-ES-00292 D'Amico Frank J 11/18/2011 $14,758.44
10-ES-00412 Berry Gertrude M 08/30/2011 )($12,966.46
10-ES-00492 Rockwell Eleanor E 09/09/2011 )($243.28
10-ES-00492 Rockwell Eleanor E 09/09/2011 )($62.68
10-ES-00541 MURELLO GISELE 10/26/2011 )($740.71
10-ES-00712 HAYWARD ANN G 11/07/2011 )($47.82
10-ES-00769 DOZA ETHEL K 10/14/2011 )($264.79
10-ES-00785 KERCHMAR JULIA M 10/25/2011 )($2,635.53
10-ES-01139 Smith Marian C 08/30/2011 )($31.66
10-ES-01146 MASKI LOIS 11/16/2011 $142.64
10-ES-01175 RENFROW, WILLIAM B. 10/19/2011 )($1,724.37

10-ES-966 DZIAK PAUL S 12/09/2011 $516.68
11-ES-00005 KURUCZ PAUL 09/19/2011 $1,000.00
11-ES-00038 PARK JOAN A 09/20/2011 $14,000.00
11-ES-00051 GAETZ ALBERTA A 09/28/2011 $528.80
11-ES-00082 BURIC  PETER L 09/28/2011 $34.73
11-ES-00119 TRZASKOWSKI ELORA 09/28/2011 $146.45
11-ES-00202 JANTZ JANET S 09/02/2011 $154.07
11-ES-00211 CHAMPNEY KATHLYN B 11/28/2011 $9,123.67
11-ES-00213 DRISCOLL THOMAS M 10/18/2011 $3,815.60
11-ES-00232 BROWN SAM 09/07/2011 $5,610.82
11-ES-00237 LUCIA JEANETTE A 11/18/2011 $1,640.20
11-ES-00253 PAJAK MATTHEW 09/02/2011 $42,599.28
11-ES-00284 POE KATHRYN R. 10/12/2011 $5,000.00
11-ES-00288 COTTON MARJORIE J. 08/24/2011 $4,004.40
11-ES-00289 NOCJAR THERESA D 11/22/2011 $4,167.43
11-ES-00290 KRAKOMPERGER STEVE 11/02/2011 $3,347.53
11-ES-00310 SCROFANO DOMINIC S. 12/12/2011 $233.56
11ES-00332 WOODMAN BETTY M 11/07/2011 $2,657.82
11-ES-00335 TERNES MARY T. 10/11/2011 $3,083.42
11-ES-00364 CRAMER JEANNE Y 10/19/2011 $5,258.97
11-ES-00377 VIRANT JOHN D 08/23/2011 $893.92
11-ES-00384 EDGERLY BARBARA A. 12/06/2011 $2,899.52
11-ES-00426 BEHNE HAROLD H. 10/07/2011 $4,533.00
11-ES-00427 YENSHO ELIZABETH E. 11/09/2011 $10,521.20
11-ES-00436 YOUNG MOLLY H. 11/04/2011 $33,000.00
11-ES-00451 BRACIK BETTY M 09/15/2011 $1,882.30
11-ES-00455 LYONS HELEN P. 12/22/2011 $15,000.00
11-ES-00460 NIELSEN ROSALIE A. 12/01/2011 $11,012.36
11-ES-00474 KOVACH MARY A 12/09/2011 $14,095.04
11-ES-00547 WOESSNER NANCY F 11/08/2011 $1,116.19
11-ES-00564 Blake, Richard W. 10/24/2011 $149.40
11-ES-00606 STONE INA E 12/27/2011 $10,272.81
11-ES-00608 STOFFAN VIOLET A. 11/04/2011 $3,532.87
11-ES-00631 EGET ROSE ANN 09/16/2011 $300.00
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State Of Ohio

11-ES-00693 ANDERSON GERTRUDE A 11/07/2011 $4,807.00
11-ES-00701 HOWALD BRIAN W 09/16/2011 $2,429.00
11-ES-00704 TECCO BETTY J 10/06/2011 $119.60
11-ES-00744 McCORD FLORENCE 10/13/2011 $2,300.66
11-ES-00810 BRADLEY ROBERT E 09/30/2011 $4,000.00
11-ES-00810 BRADLEY ROBERT E 10/12/2011 $4,000.00
11-ES-00827 EWING SUSAN M. 11/22/2011 $5,068.40
11-ES-00839 ACKERMAN ROBERT C 11/23/2011 $522.46
11-ES-00874 GREMORE LOIS M. 12/05/2011 $2,400.00
11-ES-01034 PRICE MARGARET M 10/31/2011 $473.74
11-ES-01059 PARKER VIRGINIA R 10/07/2011 $8,076.20
11-ES-01084 SELVAGE HEIDEGARDE R. 10/13/2011 $7,405.00
11-ES-01156 JOHNSON ZELMA 11/02/2011 $2,696.17
11-ES-01161 BREUNING DOROTHY E. 11/03/2011 $3,245.42
11-ES-01209 GRENELL JEAN A. 12/22/2011 $7,731.60
11-ES-01254 LEE RUTH A. 12/01/2011 $1,634.40
11-ES-01307 BEEMAN HEDWIG 12/15/2011 $3,815.00
11-ES-01310 LOWELL, EARL J. JR. 12/16/2011 $4,691.89
11-ES-01319 LeBeau Marjorie M 12/20/2011 $596.22
11-ES-01322 THOMAS IRENE M. 12/21/2011 $1,411.59
11-ES01323 STEINER HAROLD B. 12/21/2011 $784.69
11-ES-01334 GLASER ELIZABETH 12/27/2011 $7,660.30
11-ES-01336 SCHRIVER HENRY H 12/27/2011 $979.82
11-ES-10073 FRANKEL HERMAN 08/22/2011 $6,806.40
11-ES-10073 FRANKEL HERMAN 12/27/2011 )($1,682.07
11-ES-10074 BERTA ARTHUR 11/22/2011 $20.00
11-ES-20702 EDWARDS ALICE E. 12/20/2011 )($5,295.96

State Of Ohio $0.00Advances $288,727.12

Vermilion City

11-ES-00455 LYONS HELEN P. 12/22/2011 $60,000.00
11-ES-10074 BERTA ARTHUR 11/22/2011 $80.00

Vermilion City $0.00Advances $60,080.00

Wellington Village

11-ES-00810 BRADLEY ROBERT E 09/30/2011 $16,000.00
11-ES-00810 BRADLEY ROBERT E 10/12/2011 $16,000.00

Wellington Village $0.00Advances $32,000.00

$1,459,523.33County Totals Advances $0.00
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